City of Philadelphia

City Council Chief Clerk's Office 402 City Hall Philadelphia, PA 19107

Legislation Details

File #: 090626 Version: 0 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: ADOPTED

File created: 9/17/2009 In control: Committee on Law and Government

On agenda: Final action: 2/25/2010

Title: Proposing an amendment to the Philadelphia Home Rule Charter to revise the composition of the

Zoning Board of Adjustment by designating the Commissioner of Licenses and Inspections as an alternate member of the Board who may replace any absent or disqualified appointed member.

Sponsors: Councilmember Clarke, Councilmember O'Neill, Councilmember Kelly

Indexes: PHILADELPHIA HOME RULE CHARTER, ZONING

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 09062600.pdf, 2. Signature09062600.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result | Tally |
|------------|------|---------------------------------|---|--------|-------|
| 2/25/2010 | 0 | CITY COUNCIL | READ | | |
| 2/25/2010 | 0 | CITY COUNCIL | ADOPTED | Pass | 14:0 |
| 10/22/2009 | 0 | CITY COUNCIL | FAVORABLY RECOMMENDED; CONSIDERATION AT NEXT STATED COUNCIL MEETING | | |
| 10/20/2009 | 0 | Committee on Law and Government | HEARING NOTICES SENT | | |
| 10/20/2009 | 0 | Committee on Law and Government | HEARING HELD | | |
| 10/20/2009 | 0 | Committee on Law and Government | REPORTED FAVORABLY | | |
| 9/17/2009 | 0 | CITY COUNCIL | Referred | | |
| 9/17/2009 | 0 | CITY COUNCIL | Introduced | Pass | |